## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1977** 

# ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 124

(By Mr. Sollins

PASSED Gpril 9, 1977

In Effect Passage

#### ENROLLED

### Senate Bill No. 126

(By Mr. Rollins)

[Passed April 9, 1977; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT directing the state auditor and state treasurer to transfer immediately unexpended and unencumbered moneys from the Vietnam Veterans Bonus Fund, Account No. 166, to the Revenue Sharing Trust Fund.

#### §1. Transfer of moneys from Vietnam Veterans Bonus Fund.

- 1 The state auditor and state treasurer shall immediately
- 2 transfer to the Revenue Sharing Trust Fund seven million
- 3 eight hundred thousand dollars of the unexpended and
- 4 unencumbered sums of money remaining in the Vietnam
- 5 Veterans Bonus Fund, Account No. 166, established by
- 6 the provisions of chapter two, acts of the Legislature,
- 7 second extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred
- 8 seventy-four, and supplemented by the provisions of
- 9 chapter fourteen, acts of the Legislature, regular session,
- 10 one thousand nine hundred seventy-five.

Governor

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. To take effect from passage. Clerk of the House of President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within is offense this the\_\_\_\_

RECEIVED

APR 13 4 42 PH '77

OFFICE OF THE COVERNOR

APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR

Date Spril 15, 1977

Time 9:50 Am.

TOPRIS P4: 37